## Notice of Expression of Interest

## Integrity Commission, Guyana

The Integrity Commission of Guyana invites interested training practitioners, personnel, institutions or organizations to submit proposals for providing high-quality training programs in the following areas:

- 1. Fraud Detection and Prevention
- 2. Forensic Accounting and Auditing
- 3. Operational Risk Management

The Commission aims to enhance its capabilities and achieve its objectives through comprehensive and effective training.

## Submission Guidelines:

- **Deadline:** March 31, 2025
- Submission Address: Integrity Commission, 126 Barrack Street, Kingston, Georgetown
- Contact Person: Secretary
- **Email:** ic@integritycommission.gov.gy
- **Phone:** 226-0142

## **Proposal Requirements:**

Interested bidders should submit detailed written proposals that include:

- Their experience and expertise in the respective training areas.
- The proposed training content, methodology and schedule.
- A breakdown of associated costs.

The Integrity Commission looks forward to collaborating with qualified professionals and organizations to strengthen its training initiatives.